
February 8, 2002 

Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

Harold Snyder 
P.O. Box 926 
Nipomo, CA 93444 
(805) 929-2455 H 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

I am requesting to review NCSD's Documents that show the location and/or Title 
of the NCSD parcel or NCSD easement of well sites south of the Nipomo Mesa. 
One site is located south of Riverside Road, North of the Santa Maria River levee 
and East of Division Street and Bonita School Road. Please see map of area of 
interest. 

Hand delivered. 

! '01 

'@1999r.M;rosott Cotp A~ rights reser"led 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NIPOMO COMMUNITY 
BOARD MEMBERS 
RICHARD MOBRAATEN, PRESIDENT 
MICHAEL WINN, DIRECTOR 
ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR 
JUDITH WIRSING, DIRECTOR 
CLIFFORD TRODER, DIRECTOR 

SERVICES DISTRICT 
STAFF 
DOUGLAS JONES, GENERAL MANAGER 
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL 
LEE DOUGLAS, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 

February 12, 2002 

Harold Snyder 
P.O. Box 926 
Nipomo, Ca 93444 

(805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Email address gm@nipomocsd.com 

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST DATED FEBRUARY 8,2002 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

The document you requested in your public records request dated February 8, 2002 identified in your 
letter as "NCSD's documents that show the location and/or title of the NCSD parcel or NCSD 
easement of well sites south of the Nipomo Mesa. One site is located south of Riverside Road, North 
of Santa Maria River levee and East of Division Street and Bonita School Road" is now available. The 
copy charge is $1.90. 

Sincerely, 

NIPO~,O:~O'UNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

~;Pe-/ 
'Doug' jones 
General Manager 

publicdocument\snyder50,doc 
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SD:m" ~a· Hat< :XC, " QUITCLAIM DEED 

{- d''tf 4Ic"yg~ elf fd:. f..1 !t:! ._ 

The undersigned Grantor, County of San Luis Obispo, does 

hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to the Niromo 

Community Services District, a public agency, the following 

described r.~l'l property in the County of San Luis Obispo, State 

of California: See Exhibit A, attached hereto. 

Dated: 3k? q ,1978. 

(Assessor's parcel number 

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO 

By: l~i).~~ 
Chairman uf theoard of 
Supervisors '0 

by Board resolution 

-_ . ..:::::-_----) " 

OOC. NO. 15962 
OFACIAL RECORDS 

SAN lUI&QPNfIfi) CO., CAL 
. APR 51978 

WILUAM E. ZlMARIK 
.coUNTY RECORDER 

TlME 0<: y.S"" p. M. . 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO 

) 
:ss 
) 

On this f' 
1978, before me 

day of ~ 
Barbara A. Facka 

, in the yea r 

personally appeared 

Howard D. Mankins known to me to be the Chairman 

of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Luis Obispo and 

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument 

on behalf of satd County, and acknowledged to me that such 

County executed the same. 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

BARBARA A. FACKA 
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 

PRINCIPAL OFFIC! IN 
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 

My Ctmllissioft Expires July 27, 1980 

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE 

This is to certify that the interest and real property 

conveyed by the Deed of Grant dated February 9, 1978 

from the County of San Luis Obispo to the Nipomo Community 

Services District, a governmental agency, is hereby accepted by 

order of the Governing Board of the Nipomo Community Services 

District on April 5, 1978 , 1978 and the Grantee consents 
----~----~----------

to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer. 

Dated: __ A~p~r_i_1 __ 5 ___________ , 1978. 

ichard Blackwell, 
Chairman of the Board 
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Tho! portion of Lot 15 of the $ubd vision or Caetano Jo~e Souzc tst::Jte in 

Subdivision 2 of Rancho Punta de 10 l.Jguna wrlich is within San Luis Obispo 

County, Col i fornio as said lot 15 is ~hown on the Mep recorded in Mep Book 

No. \} at Poge 37, records of Santo Barbaro County, Colifor'1io, more particu­

larly described as follows: 

Comrrencing at the Northeasterly corner of said Lot IS thence: N 133° 10' 

44" W along the Northerly line of soid Rancho Punto de 10 lo~unl'l 210.15 reet 

more or le~s to the Southwest corner of lot 11 of the Subdivision of the Rancho 

Nipomo as surveyed by H.C. Word in 1878 os recorded in Book "Alf at Pog~ T 3 

of Mops, records of Son luis Obispo County, California and the true point of 

beginning; thence continuing N 83° 10' 44" W - 60.00 feet; thence S 6° 4y' 

16" W - 100.00 feet; thence S 83° 10' 44" E - 100.00 feet; thence N 6° 49' 

16" E - 100.00 feet; thence N 83° 10' 44"v: ··40.00 feet to the true point 0: 

be )inning and conroinil}9 0.23 acres more or I~ss. 

yt 'l /"C " / If 
cXh'" . I 
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